### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7546681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES CHADWICK	09/15/2022
SAMUEL BROTHERTON	09/19/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIVE CIRCLE, INC.	
Street Address:	251 STEILEN AVENUE	
City:	RIDGEWOOD	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07450	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17074567

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ted@dma-llp.com

Correspondent Name: THEODORE J. MLYNAR

Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 500

Address Line 2: DELUCIA, MLYNAR & ASSOCIATES LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43454-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE J. MLYNAR, REG. NO. 40,096
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore J. Mlynar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=17074567-Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=17074567-Assignment - signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507499791 REEL: 061145 FRAME: 0072

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled:

#### METHOD FOR COLLABORATIVE KNOWLEDGE BASE DEVELOPMENT

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as application number 17/074,567, on October 19, 2020;

AND WHEREAS, LIVE CIRCLE, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having an address at 251 Steilen Avenue, Ridgewood, NJ 07450 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee, is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, and its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and all Patents of the United States and elsewhere in the World, which may be granted thereon, and all extensions, reissues, substitutions, and re-examinations thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, substitutions, and reissues thereof: and we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patents for this invention to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND each below named inventor HEREBY covenants that: I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND each below named inventor HEREBY further covenants and agrees that: I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, and its successors and assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, substitution, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, and its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

<u>Charles Chadwick</u> Full Name of Inventor	
251 Steilen Avenue, Ridgewood, NJ 07450 Address  Charles Chadwick Assignor's Signature Sep 15, 2022	<u></u>
Date	
Samuel Brotherton Full Name of Inventor	
7771 Buckboard Drive, Park City, UT 84098 Address	
Samuel A. Brithlet Hill	<u>/</u>
Assignor's Signature	
Sep 19, 2022	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 061145 FRAME: 0073

# 17074567-Assignment

Final Audit Report 2022-09-19

Created: 2022-09-15

By: Theodore Mlynar (ted@dma-llp.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAGjSuYkeZKVCNaeD12M9BcQF\_AjmtLZpY

## "17074567-Assignment" History

Document created by Theodore Mlynar (ted@dma-llp.com) 2022-09-15 - 3:42:37 PM GMT- IP address: 194.60.86.50

Document emailed to chad@livecircle.com for signature 2022-09-15 - 3:43:59 PM GMT

Email viewed by chad@livecircle.com

2022-09-15 - 3:50:01 PM GMT- IP address: 74.102.152.16

Signer chad@livecircle.com entered name at signing as Charles Chadwick 2022-09-15 - 3:50:38 PM GMT- IP address: 74.102.152.16

Document e-signed by Charles Chadwick (chad@livecircle.com)

Signature Date: 2022-09-15 - 3:50:40 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 74.102.152.16

Document emailed to sbrother@gmail.com for signature 2022-09-15 - 3:50:41 PM GMT

Email viewed by sbrother@gmail.com 2022-09-19 - 9:40:50 PM GMT- IP address: 35.231.92.0

Signer sbrother@gmail.com entered name at signing as Samuel A Brotherton 2022-09-19 - 9:41:58 PM GMT- IP address: 91.85.57.6

Document e-signed by Samuel A Brotherton (sbrother@gmail.com)

Signature Date: 2022-09-19 - 9:41:59 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 91.85.57.6

Agreement completed.
2022-09-19 - 9:41:59 PM GMT



RECORDED: 09/20/2022

PATENT REEL: 061145 FRAME: 0074